# OF \$490.00 8862/119

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582648

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BB&T Insurance Holdings, Inc.		06/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Truist Insurance Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	3605 Glenwood Avenue	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Serial Number:88627119MCGRIFFRegistration Number:5969068CRUMPRegistration Number:5916745MAPRegistration Number:5916744MCGRIFF ANALYTICS PLATFORMRegistration Number:5871276MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5810772MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFERRegistration Number:3530116CRUMP	Property Type
Registration Number:5916745MAPRegistration Number:5916744MCGRIFF ANALYTICS PLATFORMRegistration Number:5871276MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5810772MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	Number: 886
Registration Number:5916744MCGRIFF ANALYTICS PLATFORMRegistration Number:5871276MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5810772MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 596
Registration Number:5871276MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5810772MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 591
Registration Number:5810772MCGRIFF INSURANCE SERVICESRegistration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 591
Registration Number:5732164MSW MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMS, INC.Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 587
Registration Number:5732076MCGRIFF, SEIBELS & WILLIAMSRegistration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 581
Registration Number:5279533PROVIEWRegistration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 573
Registration Number:4918243TRILOGY RISK SPECIALISTSRegistration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 573
Registration Number:4811011THE COVERAGE YOU NEED. THE GUIDANCE YOURegistration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 527
Registration Number:4735937RISKSYNTHESISRegistration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 491
Registration Number:3613287CRUMPRegistration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 481
Registration Number:3613286CRUMPRegistration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 473
Registration Number:3613273CRUMPRegistration Number:3655609PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 361
Registration Number: 3655609 PRO-OFFER	stration Number: 361
	stration Number: 361
Registration Number: 3530116 CRUMP	stration Number: 365
	stration Number: 353
Registration Number:3536225CRUMP	stration Number: 353
Registration Number: 3530092 CRUMP	stration Number: 353

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0258

900555145

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7042456515

**Email:** bdavis@vlplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Davis

**Address Line 1:** 5960 Fairview Rd; Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian M. Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Brian M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BB&T Insurance Holdings, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=BB&T Insurance Holdings, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0259

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BB&T INSURANCE
HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BB&T INSURANCE
HOLDINGS, INC." TO "TRUIST INSURANCE HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT 5:11
O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
JUNE, A.D. 2020.

Authentication: 202986024

Date: 05-26-20

3327864 8100 SR# 20204375681

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0260 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:11 PM 05/21/2020
FILED 05:11 PM 05/21/2020
SR 20204375681 - File Number 3327864

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BB&T Insurance Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted the resolution set forth below proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Board propose to the Shareholder and declare advisable that the Certificate of Incorporation for the Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Truist Insurance Holdings, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole stockholder has given its unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on June 1, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, BB&T Insurance Holdings, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Tammy Stringer, its Secretary, this <u>IV</u> day of May, 2020.

Fammy J. Stringer

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006977 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 06/23/2020